Election Commission for UT's
(Andaman & Nicobar Island, Lakshadweep,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu)

F-Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, M.S. Apartments, K.G. Marg, New Delhi 110 001

File No. 5-2/EC/A&N/2018/806

Date: 22.01.2019

To

The Director of Panchayat and Municipal Elections, (Dy. Commissioner, South Andaman), Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Port Blair – 744 101

Subject: - Result of Bye Elections to casual vacancies in PRIs - reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your email dated 21.01.2019 on the above noted subject and to forward herewith this Commission's Notification No. 5-2/EC/A&N/2018 dated 22.01.2019 publishing the names of the persons declared elected as Members to Gram Panchayat Rangat and Parnashala.

It is requested that the aforesaid Notification may kindly be published in the Official Gazette immediately and five copies of the same be sent to this Commission for its record. A copy of said Notification may be got affixed on the Notice Board of the office of the Director (Panchayat Elections) and the office of the concerned Gram Panchayats.

Yours faithfully,

(S.P. Meena)

Secretary

Encl: As Above

## Election Commission Andaman and Nicobar Islands F Block, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, M.S. Apartments, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 22<sup>nd</sup> January 2019

## NOTIFICATION

No. 5-2/EC/A&N/2018: Whereas casual vacancies had occurred in Rangat-13 Constituency of Gram Panchayat, Rangat and Rampur-03 Constituency of Gram Panchayat Parnashala and therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 107 of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) (Preparation of Electoral Rolls and Conduct of Elections) Rules, 1995, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar, vide its Notification No. 5-2/EC/A&N/2018 dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2018 had called upon the said Constituencies to elect members to fill the said vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) Regulation, 1994 and the Rules and Orders made there under;

And, whereas, the poll was taken on 20th January, 2019;

And, whereas, after the counting of votes on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2019, the Returning Officers have declared the result of the election;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the provisions of Rule 98 of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (Panchayats) (Preparation of Electoral Rolls and Conduct of Elections) Rules, 1995, the Commission hereby notifies the name of the persons elected as member to Rangat-13 Constituency of Gram Panchayat, Rangat and Rampur-03 Constituency of Gram Panchayat Parnashala.

Name of the Gram Panchayat	Name of the Constituency	Name of the member declared elected	Party affiliation, if any, of the elected member
Gram Panchayat, Rangat	Rangat-13	Shri. Sasi Kumar	Indian National Congress (INC)
Gram Panchayat, Parnashala	Rampur-03	Smti. Geeta Poddar	Indian National Congress (INC)



(Narendra Kumar) Election Commissioner